You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 6196 Likely voters in England
Fieldwork: 1st - 25th November 2016

EU Ref Vote Voting intention Vote2015R Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total [ Remain | Leave | Con | Lab [I)'e'bm UKIP | Con | Lab [I)::] UKIP | Green | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London ';Zs:t;f Midlands | North

Weighted Sample|4875| 2132 |2381|1731|1139]405 | 515 [1855]1371| 371 | 623 | 201 |2337| 2538 | 468 |1887|1317]|1203| 2944 11931| 669 1930 932 1343

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION:

Westminster

Con 44 32 55 (100 O 0 0 88 5 12 24 3 42 45 23 34 46 62 46 40 33 51 46 37
Lab 29 43 15 0 100 O 0 3 79 16 4 38 26 31 48 37 26 13 | 28 31 40 19 27 38
Lib Dem 10 18 3 0 0 100 O 4 9 67 1 12 12 8 11 13 9 7 13 6 14 11 8 8
UKIP 13 0 25 0 0 0 100 5 3 2 69 1 15 11 8 11 15 16 10 19 8 13 14 14
Other 4 7 2 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 2 47 5 4 9 5 4 2 5 4 5 5 4 4
Other Parties Voting Intention
SNP/PCY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Green 4 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 45 3 4 8 4 4 1 4 3 4 4 3 3
BNP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Respect 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
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Now imagine that at the next general election there is a
pact between Labour, the Greens and the Liberal
Democrats so they do not stand against each other.
Imagine that in your area Labour put up a candidate
and the Greens and Liberal Democrats do not. The
Conservatives and UKIP also stand in your area. How
would you then vote?
Conservative 38 30 46 | 95 1 15 5 80 5 19 22 4 39 37 20 30 40 55| 4 33 30 45 37 32
Labour 32 54 13 0 89 57 1 4 72 48 3 73 31 32 50 39 29 16| 34 28 42 27 27 36
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 12 1 24 1 1 3 92 5 4 5 62 2 15 10 7 10 15 15 9 17 8 13 13 14
Some other party 2 2 1 0 1 7 0 1 2 4 1 7 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 3 2 2 1
Would notvote 2 2 2 0 2 6 1 1 2 5 1 6 2 2 4 3 2 1 2 3 2 2 3 2
Don’t know 14 11 14 3 7 12 2 10 16 20 11 9 12 16 17 16 13 11 12 18 16 12 18 14
[Excluding Would not vote and Don't know]
Conservative 44 33 54 | 98 1 15 5 88 6 22 24 4 43 45 25 36 45 62| 46 40 35 50 46 38
Labour 39 63 16 1 9% 74 1 5 87 68 4 87 37 41 64 49 36 19| 41 36 52 33 36 44
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 14 1 28 1 2 3 94 5 5 5 70 2 17 12 8 12 17 17 10 21 10 14 15 16
Some other party 2 3 2 0 1 8 0 1 2 5 1 8 3 2 3 3 2 2 2 3 3 2 3 2
Now imagine that at the next general election there is a
pact between Labour, the Greens and the Liberal
Democrats so they do not stand against each other.
Imagine that in your area the Greens put up a
candidate and Labour and the Liberal Democrats do
not. The Conservatives and UKIP also stand in your
area. How would you then vote?
Conservative 38 31 46 | 94 4 14 5 80 7 20 21 2 39 38 22 31 39 56| 42 34 30 45 38 33
Green 27 49 8 1 62 63 1 4 52 52 3 90 26 27 46 32 25 12 31 20 37 25 23 27
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 13 1 26 2 6 2 90 5 8 4 63 1 16 11 7 11 15 17 10 19 9 13 14 16
Some other party 2 3 2 0 4 6 0 1 4 3 1 2 3 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 3
Would notvote 4 4 3 0 10 4 2 1 8 3 2 1 4 4 5 5 4 2 3 6 4 3 4 5
Don’tknow 15 12 15 3 14 10 2 10 20 17 11 4 12 18 17 19 13 12 13 19 17 12 20 16
[Excluding Would not vote and Don't know]
Conservative 48 37 57 | 97 6 17 5 89 10 26 24 2 47 48 28 40 48 65 | 49 45 38 54 50 42
Green 33 59 10 1 81 74 1 5 73 66 3 95 31 35 50 42 31 14 | 37 27 47 29 30 35
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 17 1 32 2 8 3 94 5 11 5 72 1 19 14 9 15 19 19 12 25 11 15 18 20
Some other party 3 3 2 0 5 7 0 1 6 3 1 2 3 2 5 3 3 2 2 3 4 2 2 3
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Now imagine that at the next general election there is a
pact between Labour, the Greens and the Liberal
Democrats so they do not stand against each other.

Imagine that in your area the Liberal Democrats put up
a candidate and Labour and the Greens do not. The
Conservatives and UKIP also stand in your area. How
would you then vote?

Conservative 37 28 46 93 4 1 4 77 6 10 21 4 37 36 20 29 39 53| 40 32 27 43 37 32
Liberal Democrat 28 51 9 2 58 94 0 6 52 74 3 68 28 28 45 34 25 16 | 33 21 38 26 24 29
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 13 1 25 2 6 1 91 5 7 3 63 2 16 11 7 11 16 16 10 19 9 13 13 16
Some other party 3 4 2 0 7 1 0 1 5 1 1 11 3 3 4 3 3 2 2 4 3 3 2 3
Would notvote 4 4 3 0 11 1 1 1 9 1 1 7 4 4 5 5 4 2 3 6 5 3 4 5
Don’t know 15 13 15 3 15 3 2 100 21 11 11 8 12 18 18 19 13 11 13 19 17 12 21 16

[Excluding Would not vote and Don't know]
Conservative 45 33 56 96 5 2 5 87 9 12 24 5 44 46 26 38 47 61 47 43 35 51 49 40
Liberal Democrat 35 61 11 2 77 97 0 7 74 84 3 80 33 36 59 44 31 18 | 39 28 49 31 31 37
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 16 1 31 2 8 1 95 5 10 3 71 2 19 14 10 14 19 19 11 25 12 15 17 20
Some other party 4 5 3 0 10 1 0 1 7 1 1 13 4 3 5 4 4 2 3 5 4 4 3 4

Number of Progressive parties picked

0 61 36 83 97 10 6 98 | 91 23 23 9% 9 62 61 42 54 63 78 | 58 66 50 65 66 58
1 11 12 9 2 22 25 1 5 19 19 4 14 11 11 12 12 11 8 9 13 13 9 10 13
2 8 13 4 0 19 21 0 2 16 19 1 16 8 9 9 10 8 5 9 7 9 7 8 9
3 20 39 4 0 50 49 0 2 42 39 0 62 20 20 37 24 18 8 24 14 28 18 16 21
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